502611109 12/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HLC EDISON, LLC	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDISON NATION HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	520 ELLIOT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	

Name:	EDISON NATION, LLC
Street Address:	520 ELLIOT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6098850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)248-5100

 Phone:
 (877) 248-5100

 Email:
 uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0407

OP \$40.00 6098850

502611109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1706.192.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. HIGGINS	
Signature:	/David R. Higgins/	
Date:	12/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1706.192.02 - Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=1706.192.02 - Release (Executed)#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0408

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

HLC Edison, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 46 West Chester Avenue, Pound Ridge, New York 10576 ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Edison Nation Holdings, LLC and Edison Nation, LLC in the patented work set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST – PATENTS dated December 17, 2012 executed by Edison Nation Holdings, LLC and Edison Nation, LLC in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2013, in Reel/Frame 029691/0413.

Dated: December 16, 2013

1

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA MECKLENBURG COUNTY

I, Recurso J. Homes, Notary Public for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, certify that Kerry Hames personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Prince of HLC Edison, LLC, a limited liability company, and that he, as Prince on behalf of the company.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 18 day of occesses, 2013

(Official Seal)

PUBLIC 19

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-3-2017

SCHEDULE A

Description Registration No. Registration Date

NO-SPILL BOTTLE FOR LIQUIDS 6,098,850 A August 8, 2000

AND THE LIKE

2

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0410



6/15